503910116 07/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3956768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON BANK	06/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER METAL FINISHING, LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS PIONEER METAL FINISHING CORPORATION)		
Street Address:	480 PILGRIM WAY, SUITE 1400		
City:	GREEN BAY		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54304		
Name:	PIONEER METAL FINISHING		
Street Address:	480 PILGRIM WAY, SUITE 1400		
City:	GREEN BAY		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54304		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6254759		
Patent Number:	6562223		
Patent Number:	7060176		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: HILLARY J WUCHERER

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE 2350
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 630027.00535	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HILLARY J. WUCHERER
SIGNATURE:	/Hillary J. Wucherer/

PATENT 503910116 REEL: 039128 FRAME: 0062

DATE SIGNED: 07/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=Signed Johnson Bank IP release 6 28 16#page1.tif
source=Signed Johnson Bank IP release 6 28 16#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039128 FRAME: 0063

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Holder:

Pioneer Metal Finishing, LLC (formerly known as

Pioneer Metal Finishing Corporation)

-and-

Pioneer Metal Finishing

Secured Party: Reel/Frame No.:

Johnson Bank 19714-85

Date of Recordation of Security Interest

August 16, 2007

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the patents shown in the attached Schedule is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

Johnson Bank

Name: Robert A. Nielsen

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: June 28, 2016

Certificate of Transmittal

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) on the date indicated below:

Date: July 12 2016

QB\630027.00535\40436114.1

Page 1 of 2

Patent Holder:

Secured Party:

Pioneer Metal Finishing, LLC (formerly known as Pioneer Metal Finishing Corporation)
-and-

Pioneer Metal Finishing

Johnson Bank

19714-85

Reel/Frame Nos.: Date of Recordation of Security Interest

August 16, 2007

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent Title	Patent Number	Date Filed	Date Issued
US	Method for Anodizing Using Single Polarity Pulses	6,113,770	9-18-1997	9-05-2000
US	Method and Apparatus for Anodizing Objects	6,126,808	3-23-1998	10-03-2000
US	Method and Apparatus for Anodizing Objects	6,254,759	12-30-1999	7-03-2001
US	Method and Apparatus for Anodizing Objects	6,562,223	4-23-2001	5-13-2003
US	Method and Apparatus for Anodizing Objects	7,060,176	12-27-2002	6-13-2006